	Logic
	Product
	Tillage
	System
	Acres
	Soil health score
	Organic matter content
	Number of serious soil constraints

	Innovation
	Feed Grain
Eggs
	No-Till
	Conventional
	1,200+
	55.4
	4.0
	4

	Privilege
	Grain
	Lo-till
	Conventional
	10,000+
	61.1
	2.3
	4

	Experimentation
	Diverse
	Tillage
	Organic
not certified
	~200
	66.8
	4.2
	1

	Observation
	Feed Grain
Dairy
	Tillage
	Organic
certified
	~500
	84.7
	7.8
	0
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